#### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

# 2009 No. 3042

# The Flood Risk Regulations 2009

## PART 7

## NORTHUMBRIA AND SOLWAY TWEED RIVER BASIN DISTRICTS

#### **Solway Tweed River Basin District**

- **38.**—(1) In relation to the Solway Tweed River Basin District, these regulations apply only to the part of that district that is in England.
- (2) "Solway Tweed River Basin District" has the meaning given by regulation 2 of the Water Environment (Water Framework Directive) (Solway Tweed River Basin District) Regulations 2004(1).